OP \$390.00 87189937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM565787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KMG Industrial Lubricants Canada, Inc.		03/02/2020	Company: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cabot Microelectronics Corporation		
Street Address:	870 North Commons Drive		
City:	Aurora		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60504		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87189937	SEALVALVE
Serial Number:	87978962	SEALVALVE
Serial Number:	87189379	SUPERGUN
Serial Number:	87219660	TOTAL-LUBE #911
Serial Number:	87189370	UNI-SEAL
Serial Number:	87219680	VALVE CLEANER PLUS
Serial Number:	87189392	ACTIV-8
Serial Number:	87189352	AUSCILLATER
Serial Number:	87189434	CHAMELEON SEAL
Serial Number:	87219669	EQUA-LUBE EIGHTY
Serial Number:	87189402	FLOW WOLF
Serial Number:	87189421	GRIZZLY SEAL
Serial Number:	75213870	SEALWELD
Serial Number:	87189442	SEALWELD
Serial Number:	87189409	VALVEPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900539054 REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0874

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: reller@wnlaw.com, docketing@wnlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Workman Nydegger/John C. Stringham

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple #1000 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Stringham

SIGNATURE: /John C. Stringham/

DATE SIGNED: 03/06/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=20014-0 TM Assignment#page1.tif

source=20014-0 TM Assignment#page2.tif

source=20014-0 TM Assignment#page3.tif

source=20014-0 TM Assignment#page4.tif

source=20014-0 TM Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0875

Workman Nydegger 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor, KMG Industrial Lubricants Canada, Inc. a Canadian company, #106, 4116-64th Avenue SE, Calgary T2C 2B3, Alberta, Canada, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including associated common law rights and United States trademark registrations and/or applications set forth in the attached Schedule A, incorporated herein, (all of the foregoing collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

Assignee, Cabot Microelectronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principle place of business at 870 North Commons Drive, Aurora, Illinois 60504, desires to secure all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks and the right to sue for past infringement.

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all foreign jurisdictions, including but not limited to all domestic and foreign trademark registrations and/or applications thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks and any and all common law rights relating to or associated with the Trademarks, or portions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

All claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the Trademarks which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may

1

accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringement of the Trademarks.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials in any applicable foreign jurisdiction to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration and/or issue any and all certificates of registration of the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A to Assignee.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of it to make this Assignment fully effective.

DATED this March 2020.		
		EHALF OF KMG INDUSTRIAL ICANIS CANADA, INC. Erika S. Wilson
	•	The state of the s
	Title:	Vice President and Assistant Secretary
Assignment in my presence and acknowledge	person owledged and that therein.	before me personally appeared Erika S. described and who signed the foregoing under oath before me that he/she has read the he/she executed the same as his/her free act
		ARY PUBLIC ding at MOYY'S, IL, USA
My Commission Expires:	16031	ming are 3 × 1961 1 hily than I hadred
110001001		See Maddle Maddle Maddle And Barth Maddle And Barth And Barth

MICHELLE BEELER Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 28, 2021

DATED this March 2^{n} , 2020.
ON BEHALF OF CABOT MICROELECTRONICS CORPORATION
By: Erika S. Wilson
Title: Assistant Secretary
STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss. COUNTY OF DUPAGE On
My Commission Expires: MICHELLE BEELER Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 28, 2021

SCHEDULE A						
Mark	Country	Application No	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date	
AUSCILLATER	Canada	1807216	10/31/2016	TMA1007756	10/29/2018	
CHAMELEON SEAL	Canada	1807139	10/31/2016	TMA1007760	10/29/2018	
EQUA-LUBE 80	Canada	1808089	11/4/2016	TMA1007773	10/29/2018	
EQUA-LUBE EIGHTY	Canada	1,996,297	11/15/2019			
FLOW WOLF	Canada	1807210	10/31/2016	TMA1008319	11/6/2018	
GRIZZLY SEAL	Canada	1807186	10/31/2016	TMA1007757	10/29/2018	
MONGOOSE	Canada	1807213	10/31/2016			
SEALVALVE	Canada	1807276	11/1/2016	TMA1007774	10/29/2018	
SEALWELD	Canada	1,807,322	11/1/2016	TMA1013221	1/17/2019	
SEALWELD	Canada	0831104	12/9/1996	TMA486456	11/28/1997	
SUPERGUN	Canada	1807211	10/31/2016			
TOTAL-LUBE #911	Canada	1,807,868	11/3/2016	TMA1013208	1/17/2019	
UNI-SEAL	Canada	1807212	10/31/2016			
VALVE CLEANER PLUS	Canada	1807986	11/4/2016	TMA1018083	3/26/2019	
SEALVALVE	United States	87/189,937	9/30/2016			
SEALVALVE	United States	87/978,962	9/30/2016			
SUPERGUN	United States	87/189,379	9/30/2016			
TOTAL-LUBE #911	United States	87/219,660	10/28/2016	5,638,495	12/25/2018	
UNI-SEAL	United States	87/189,370	9/30/2016	5,633,402	12/18/2018	
VALVE CLEANER PLUS	United States	87/219,680	10/28/2016	5,498,636	6/19/2018	
ACTIV-8	United States	87/189,392	9/30/2016	5,520,231	7/17/2018	
AUSCILLATER	United States	87/189,352	9/30/2016	5,788,180	6/25/2019	
CHAMELEON SEAL	United States	87/189,434	9/30/2016	5,514,443	7/10/2018	
EQUA-LUBE EIGHTY	United States	87/219,669	10/28/2016			
FLOW WOLF	United States	87/189,402	9/30/2016	5,514,442	7/10/2018	

Mark	Country	Application No	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date
GRIZZLY SEAL	United States	87/189,421	9/30/2016	5,807,265	7/16/2019
SEALWELD	United States	75/213,870	12/16/1996	2,142,260	3/10/1998
SEALWELD	United States	87/189,442	9/30/2016		
VALVEPRO	United States	87/189,409	9/30/2016		